COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Case Number

2025-00001956
2025-00001942
2025-00001921
2025-00001920
2025-00001890
2025-00001887
2025-00001885
2025-00001853
2025-00001808
2025-00001790
2025-00001783
2025-00001757
2025-00001747
2025-00001711
2025-00001704
2025-00001701
2025-00001697
2025-00001692
2025-00001684
2025-00001665
2025-00001663
2025-00001611
2025-00001605
2025-00001573
2025-00001565
2025-00001559
2025-00001558
2025-00001553
2025-00001533
2025-00001531
Total Records

Arrestee Name
BEDDOE, MICHELLE MARY

QUINN, JASMINE IMAN
QUINN, JASMINE IMAN

BYRD, REMINGTON SCOTT
HAMLIN, DE'ANDRE TERRELL
HAMLIN, DE'ANDRE TERRELL
HAMLIN, DE'ANDRE TERRELL
SPRUILL, TAKEISHA ANDREA
SPRUILL, TAKEISHA ANDREA
BOUCHER, DEVONTE ANTHONY, Jr
CHRISTIANA, ALAN MICHAEL

BARNES, NICOLE TIANA
CURRIE, JUSTUS KAYIN
JOHNSON, SAISHA DELIZ

STROTHER, MOESHA ARMANI

WEEDEN, DIMARA DENEA

Reported Date/Time

02/02/2025 22:34
02/02/2025 15:14
02/02/2025 08:23
02/02/2025 08:07
02/01/2025 18:27
02/01/2025 15:51
02/01/2025 15:10
01/31/2025 20:31
01/31/2025 10:35
01/30/2025 20:24
01/30/2025 18:27
01/30/2025 13:41
01/30/2025 11:12
01/29/2025 19:37
01/29/2025 18:20
01/29/2025 17:31
01/29/2025 17:08
01/29/2025 16:16
01/29/2025 15:00
01/29/2025 11:50
01/29/2025 11:46
01/28/2025 13:26
01/28/2025 11:20
01/27/2025 20:22
01/27/2025 17:09
01/27/2025 15:48
01/27/2025 15:35
01/27/2025 14:53
01/27/2025 09:29
01/27/2025 08:48

Age at Arrest
53
44
44
42
32
32
32
32
32
32
31
30
29
27

27
25

Occurred Incident Type
Weapons Law Violations
Shoplifting
Fraud
Burglary
Theft/Larceny
Theft/Larceny
Theft/Larceny
Shoplifting
Theft/Larceny
Shoplifting
Missing Persons
Robbery
Fraud
All Others
Fraud
Crash - No Inj
Shoplifting
All Others
Explosives
Fraud
All Others
Assault - Simple
Fraud
Overdose
Theft/Larceny
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
Shoplifting
All Others
Theft/Larceny

Case Number
2024-00021113
2025-00001565
2025-00001565

2025-00001890
2025-00001890

2025-00001790
2025-00001890
2023-00016057
2025-00001559

2025-00001558

WEEKLY ARREST AND CASE REPORT
JANUARY 27, 2025-February 02, 2025

Location
201 OLD OAK LN, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
166 CARROLL AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3221 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
116 SOUTHGATE SQ, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
116 SOUTHGATE SQ, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
425 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 Southpark Boulevard, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
311 ROANOKE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
645 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
700 TEMPLE AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
723 SOUTHPARK BLVD B, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
425 CHARLES H DIMMOCK PKWY, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 Southpark Boulevard, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3007 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
500 Conduit RD, Colonial Heights, VA 23834
2600 CONDUIT RD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
107 CONJURERS DR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
317 JEFFERSON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
216 CAMBRIDGE PLACE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
EAST ELLERSLIE AVENUE/DUNLOP FARMS BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
200 PIEDMONT AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1211 CLIFTON DR, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
30

Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description

MIDLOTHIAN NEGLECT OF INCAPACITATED ADULT
FREMONT LARCENY : PETIT
FREMONT FAIL TO REPORT TO JAIL

HOPEWELL FAILTO APPEAR

COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAILTO APPEAR
JARRATT FAILTO APPEAR
COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAILTO APPEAR

DISPUTANTA Shoplifting

DISPUTANTA OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST

PETERSBURG PROBATION VIOLATION
CHESTER Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags

Prince George Shoplifting

PETERSBURG EMBEZZLEMENT

HOPEWELL Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags



CLANTON, TROY LAMONT, Jr 25
CLANTON, TROY LAMONT, Jr 25
DAVIS, SJAHRON TYRE'EL 25
SHIELDS, MALAIKA NICHELLE 24
CARVER, KENNADI JAMYA 20

Total Records

2025-00001791
2025-00001791
2025-00001942

2025-00001553

CHESTER
CHESTER
SANTEE
Midlothian
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD

DRUGS: POSSESS SCH IV
DRUGS: POSSESS SCH Il
Shoplifting
FAILTO APPEAR
Shoplifting

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 02/05/2025.
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